Robinson Road Marketplace Easter Competition ("Promotion") - Terms and Conditions of Entry ("Terms")

- 1. Participation in the Promotion constitutes acceptance of these Terms. All entry instructions and Prize information published by the Promoter form part of these Terms & Conditions.
- This Promotion is via Facebook for Robinson Road Marketplace ("Robinson Road") of 605 Robinson Road, Aspley QLD 4034.
- 3. This Promotion is being undertaken by The Strickland Family Trust trading as Strictlymarketing Pty Ltd (ABN 47 365 978 103) ("**Promoter**") on behalf of and as agent Robinson Road.
- 4. The Promotion commences on Wednesday 21 March 2018 at 4:30pm and concludes on Wednesday 28 March 2018 at 3:00pm.
- 5. To enter the Promotion, entrants must like the competition post on Facebook, comment with how many Easter Eggs they guess are in the jar and agree to the terms & conditions of the promotion.
- 6. One entry will be awarded per comment.
- 7. Any entry that is made on behalf of an entrant by a third party, or otherwise by proxy will be invalid.
- 8. Entrants must be aged 18 years or older as at the time of entry into the Promotion.
- 9. Only residents of Queensland, Australia may enter.
- 10. The total prize pool for this Promotion is valued at a maximum of AU\$4500.00 and consists of a 4 x \$50 Stellarossa Aspley gift cards, plus the \$50 Easter Egg Jar.
- 11. Prizes are non-transferable and cannot be redeemed for cash.
- 12. Winners ("Winners") will be notified via the Robinson Road Facebook page, within 2 Business Days of the Draw.
- 13. The Promoter and the Centre reserve the right to announce and/or publish the Winners' names and/or photograph for publicity purposes.
- 14. If any Prize (or part of any Prize) is unavailable, the Promoter, in its sole discretion, reserves the right to substitute the Prize (or part of the Prize) with another prize to the equal value and/or specification.
- 15. Winners must collect their prize in store at Coles and present the digital certificate in order to prove their claim to the prize(s).
- 16. The Promoter and the Centre reserve the right to request that Winners provide suitable identification and proof of age prior to awarding a Prize.
- 17. All Prizes must be collected before 4pm on Friday 13 April 2018. Any Prizes that are not redeemed by this time and date will become null and void and entered into the second chance draw.
- 18. The Second Chance Draw Prize(s) will be drawn at Strictlymarketing of 21 Jutsum Street, Bardon QLD on Monday 16 April 2018 ("**Second Chance Draw**").
- 19. Second Chance Draw winners will be determined by random selection.
- 20. Entries that are illegible, incomplete or do not comply with these Terms are invalid.
- 21. The Promoter reserves the right to verify entries and claims for Prizes and reserves the right to disqualify an entrant where the entry process has been tampered with. Errors and omissions may be accepted at the Promoter's discretion. Failure by the Promoter to enforce any of its rights at any stage does not constitute a waiver of those rights.
- 22. The Promoter is not responsible if the value of the Prizes change between the date of publication of these Terms and the date the Prizes are awarded.
- 23. The Promoter may at its absolute discretion, suspend, cancel or recommence the Promotion if for any reason:

- (a) the Promotion is not capable of proceeding as planned;
- (b) the Promotion is corrupted or the administration, security, fairness, integrity or proper conduct of the Promotion is affected; or
- (c) the determination of the winners or delivery of prizes is prevented or hindered by any event outside the Promoter's control.

24. The Promoter assumes no responsibility for:

- (a) any technical or electrical issues that may arise in connection with the Promotion (whether or not under the Promoter's control), including with any third party platform such as Woobox or Facebook;
- (b) any incorrect or incomplete information which may be communicated in the course of administering this Promotion:
- (c) any entry or Prize claim that is late, lost, altered, damaged or misdirected (whether or not after their receipt by the Promoter) due to any reason beyond the reasonable control of the Promoter;
- (d) any tax liability incurred by a winner or entrant. Individuals should obtain independent tax and financial advice; or
- (e) taking of/participating in the Prize.
- 25. Except for any liability not excluded by law, entrants release and indemnify the Promoter from and against all actions, claims and liabilities, that the entrant now has or in the future may have against the Promoter for any loss, damage or injury (including any special or consequential loss) suffered as a direct or indirect result of the entrant's participation in the Promotion.
- 26. The Promoter's decision in relation to this Promotion is final and binding on entrants and the Promoter will not enter into any correspondence.
- 27. By entering the Promotion, entrants consent to their personal information being used by the Promoter for the purpose of conducting this Promotion and notifying the Winner. All personal details of the entrant will be stored at the offices of the Promoter. A request to access, update or correct any information should be directed to that office.
- 28. The Promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Facebook. It is the Entrant's responsibility to comply with Facebook's terms of use policies. Entrants understand that they are providing their information to the Promoter and not to Facebook. Any questions, comments or complaints about this Promotion must be directed to the Promoter and not to Facebook. Facebook will not be liable for any loss or damage or personal injury which is suffered or sustained by an Eligible Entrant, as a result of participating in this Promotion (including taking/use of a Prize), except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law.
- 29. Officers, employees and immediate families of officers and employees of the Promoter and Robinson Road and their related bodies corporate and contractors and any other organisations associated with this Promotion are ineligible to enter.
- 30. Under the Information Privacy Act 2009 (Qld), the Promoter must tell participants when it collects personal information about them and how it plans to use it. If a participant chooses to enter or take part in the Competition, the participant will be required to provide the Promoter with personal information such as the participant's name and email address. The Promoter will collect participants' personal information in order to (a) conduct the Competition; and (b) to send information and future promotional communications to the participant. A request to access, update or correct any information should be directed to the Promoter. If the participant would prefer that the Promoter does not use the participant's details in the way outlined in these Terms and Conditions the participant should contact the Promoter.
- 31. These Terms and Conditions are governed by the laws of Queensland and each party submits to the jurisdiction of the courts of that State.